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Aguirre v. DirecTV, LLC 

Allapattah Servs., Inc. v. Exxon Corp. 

aff’d and  
 aff’d

Allen v. Bedolla 

Amchem Prods. v. Windsor 

Anderson v. Samsung Telecommunications Am., LLC 

Asghari v. Volkswagen Grp. of Am., Inc. 

Bisaccia Revel Systems Inc. 

Burden v. SelectQuote Ins. Servs. 

Butler v. Sears, Roebuck & Co. 

Date v. Sony Elecs., Inc. 

Davidson v. Apple, Inc. 

Ebarle v. Lifelock, Inc. 

Federal Ins. Co. v. Caldera Med., Inc. 

Fitzhenry-Russell v. Keurig Dr. Pepper, Inc. 
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Free Range Content, Inc. v. Google, LLC 

Galitski v. Samsung Telecommunications Am., LLC 

Gascho v. Global Fitness Holdings, LLC 

Gold v. Lumber Liquidators, Inc

Haag v. Hyundai Motor Am. 

Hanlon v. Chrysler Corp. 

Hays v. Eaton Grp. Attorneys, LLC 

Hendricks v. StarKist Co. 

Horvath v. LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A., Inc. 

In re American Express Financial Advisors Litigation 

In re Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep EcoDiesel Mktg., Sales Practices, & Prods. Liab. Litig. 

In re Haier Freezer Consumer Litig. 

In re Lidoderm Antitrust Litig. 

In re Lumber Liquidators Chinese-Manufactured Flooring Durability Mktg. & Sales Practice Litig. 

In re Mego Fin. Corp. Sec. Litig. 

In re MyFord Touch Consumer Litig. 
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In re Oracle Sec. Litig. 

In re Payment Card Interchange Fee & Merch. Disc. Antitrust Litig

In re Toyota Motor Corp. Unintended Acceleration Mktg., Sales Practices, & Prod. Liab. Litig. 

In re: Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) Antitrust Litig. 

In re: Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) Antitrust Litig. 

In re: Sony VAIO Computer Notebook Trackpad Litigation 

J.L. v. Cissn

K.H. v. Secretary of Dep’t of Homeland Sec. 

Kacsuta v. Lenovo (United States) Inc. 

Kulesa v. PC Cleaner, Inc. 

LaGarde v. Support.com, Inc. 

Linney v. Cellular Alaska P’ship 

Lockabey et al. v. Am. Honda Motor Co., et al. 

Lynch v. Motorola Mobility LLC d/b/a Motorola, et al. 

Mazza v. American Honda Motor Co. 

Mendez v. C-Two Grp., Inc. 
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Mendoza v. Hyundai Motor Co. 

Mergens v. Sloan Valve Co. 

Mullins v. Premier Nutrition Corp. 

Nat’l Rural Telecoms. Coop. v. DIRECTV, Inc. 

One Unnamed Deputy Dist. Attorney v. Cty. of Los Angeles 

Parsons v. Ryan 

Pederson v. Airport Terminal Servs. 

Pulaski & Middleman, LLC v. Google, Inc. 

Rodriguez v. Hayes

Spann v. J.C. Penney Corp. 

Staton v. Boeing Co. 

Swinton v. SquareTrade, Inc. 

Tyson Foods, Inc. v. Bouaphakeo 

Van Lith v. iHeartMedia + Entm’t, Inc. 

Wahl v. Yahoo! INC. 

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes 

Case 5:17-cv-02185-BLF   Document 194   Filed 04/10/19   Page 7 of 34



Walsh v. CorePower Yoga LLC 

Warner v. Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc. 

Wolin v. Jaguar Land Rover North Am., LLC 
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1 NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 2, 2019 at 1:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter

3 may be heard by the Honorable Beth Labson Freeman of the United States District Court for the

4 Northern District of California, San Jose Division, located at 280 South 1st Street. San Jose, California

5 95 1 13, Plaintiffs will and hereby do move for entry of the proposed Preliminary Approval Order, and

6 request that the Court set the following schedule for settlement proceedings:

2

7

Event Proposed Deadline
8

Class Action Fairness Act notice to state and Within 10 days after filing of this motion
9

federal officials, under 28 U.S.C. § 1715

10 Notice campaign to begin, including website,

email notice, and mailing short form notice

No later than 35 days after entry of

preliminary approval order11

Notice to be completed (the "Notice Date") No later than 60 days after entry of

preliminary approval order
12

13
Plaintiffs to move for attorneys' fees,

expenses, and service awards

At least 35 days before the deadline for

submitting objections14

Deadline for the submission of objections and

requests for exclusion

60 days after the Notice Date15

16

Deadline to File Claim (the "Claims 60 days after the Notice Date
17 Deadline")

18 Date on which settlement funds will be

distributed to claimants (the "Distribution

Date")

30 days after the Effective Date

19

20
Plaintiffs to move for final approval of the

settlement

At least 35 days before the final approval

hearing21

Fairness hearing At least 35 days after the objection and

exclusion deadline
22

23

24

25 The Motion is based on this Notice of Motion, the incorporated memorandum of points and

authorities, the Declaration of Daniel C. Girard and Benjamin F. Johns ("Pltf. Decl.") filed herewith, the

record in this action, the argument of counsel, and any other matters the Court may consider.

26

27

28

IV

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT

CASE NO. 5 : 1 7-cv-02 185 -BLF
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Id Id
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Makcharoenwoodhi et al. v. Huawei Techs. USA, Inc. et al.

Christensen v. Huawei Device U.S.A. Inc. et al.

Id  

Id

Id
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Id

 

Id

Id
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Id  

Id. 

Id. 

Id. 

Id. 

 Id. 

Id. 

Id  

Id. 
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Id. 

Id. Id. 

Id. 

Id. 

Id.

Id. 

Id

Id. 

Id

Id. 
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Id  

Id

Id

Id.

Id  

Id

Id

Id

Id.

Id.

Id

Case 5:17-cv-02185-BLF   Document 194   Filed 04/10/19   Page 16 of 34



Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

Id

pro rata

Id

Id
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Id

See Lockabey et al. v. Am. Honda 

Motor Co., et al. Lynch v. Motorola Mobility LLC 

d/b/a Motorola, et al. In re American Express Financial Advisors 

Litigation  

; see Date 

v. Sony Elecs., Inc.

Gascho v. Global Fitness Holdings, LLC

Id

Id

Id
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Id

Id

Id

See, e.g. K.H. v. Secretary of Dep’t of Homeland Sec.

Id  

Id

Id

Id

Id
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Id see, e.g., Mendoza v. Hyundai Motor Co.

Id  

Id

Id

will likely be able to

In re Payment Card Interchange Fee & Merch. Disc. Antitrust Litig

Swinton v. SquareTrade, Inc.

In re Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep EcoDiesel Mktg., Sales Practices, & Prods. 

Liab. Litig. Allen 
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v. Bedolla

 

See, e.g.  Swinton Hays 

v. Eaton Grp. Attorneys, LLC

Burden v. SelectQuote Ins. Servs., 

Mendez v. C-Two Grp., Inc.

See
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Federal 

Ins. Co. v. Caldera Med., Inc.

Nat’l Rural Telecoms. Coop. v. DIRECTV, Inc.

Linney v. Cellular Alaska P’ship

See, e.g.  LaGarde v. Support.com, Inc.

See Kacsuta v. Lenovo 

(United States) Inc.
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Kulesa v. 

PC Cleaner, Inc.

see also Van Lith v. iHeartMedia + Entm’t, Inc.

In re: Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) Antitrust Litig.

In re Oracle Sec. Litig.

 

Id see 
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 In re MyFord Touch Consumer Litig.

Free Range Content, Inc. v. Google, LLC

In re: Sony VAIO 

Computer Notebook Trackpad Litigation

see also, Fitzhenry-Russell v. Keurig 

Dr. Pepper, Inc.

Mendoza

In re: Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) 

Antitrust Litig.  
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See Linney

 Hendricks v. StarKist Co.

See, e.g.  Horvath v. LG 

Electronics MobileComm U.S.A., Inc.

See, e.g.  Spann v. J.C. 

Penney Corp.

Case 5:17-cv-02185-BLF   Document 194   Filed 04/10/19   Page 25 of 34



See, e.g., Anderson v. Samsung Telecommunications Am., LLC

Galitski v. Samsung Telecommunications Am., LLC

Haag v. Hyundai Motor Am.

See, e.g., see Pederson v. Airport Terminal Servs.,

See 

Mazza v. American Honda Motor Co.

See, e.g. Davidson v. Apple, Inc.

Anderson v. Samsung Telecommunications Am., LLC
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See, e.g.  In re Mego Fin. Corp. Sec. Litig.

see, e.g. Kacsuta

Aguirre v. DirecTV, LLC

In re Haier Freezer Consumer Litig.

 see also Ebarle v. Lifelock, Inc.

see Swinton
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J.L. v. Cissna

inter alia

In re Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep Ecodiesel Mktg., Sales Practices, & Prod. Liab. Litig.

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes

Hanlon v. 

Chrysler Corp.

Parsons 

v. Ryan

See Gold v. Lumber Liquidators, Inc

Case 5:17-cv-02185-BLF   Document 194   Filed 04/10/19   Page 28 of 34



Staton v. Boeing Co.

see Mergens v. Sloan Valve Co.

See Bisaccia Revel Systems Inc.

Daubert In re Lidoderm Antitrust Litig.

Amchem 
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Prods. v. Windsor

Tyson Foods, Inc. v. Bouaphakeo

 See, e.g. Gold

Kacsuta v. Lenovo (United States) Inc.

In re Lumber Liquidators Chinese-Manufactured Flooring Durability Mktg. & Sales Practice 

Litig. see also 

Allapattah Servs., Inc. v. Exxon Corp. aff’d

and aff’d
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See Kacsuta

Butler v. Sears, 

Roebuck & Co.

Asghari v. Volkswagen Grp. of Am., Inc.

Warner v. Toyota Motor Sales, U.S.A., Inc.

In re Toyota Motor Corp. Unintended 

Acceleration Mktg., Sales Practices, & Prod. Liab. Litig.

Pulaski 

& Middleman, LLC v. Google, Inc.

One Unnamed Deputy Dist. Attorney v. Cty. of Los 

Angeles  Wolin 

v. Jaguar Land Rover North Am., LLC

See Mullins v. Premier

Nutrition Corp.

Hanlon
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See, e.g.  Wahl v. Yahoo! INC.

Walsh v. CorePower Yoga LLC

/s/ Daniel C. Girard 
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via electronic mail 

/s/ Daniel C. Girard 
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